OP \$115.00 2499848

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM310848

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Hubert Lenczowski		05/30/2014	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Duncan Peak Estate, LLC
Street Address:	1100 Weyburn Drive, Apt. 334
City:	Los Angeles
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90024
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CALIFORNIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2499848	
Registration Number:	2047379	DUNCAN PEAK
Registration Number:	2501615	DUNCAN PEAK
Registration Number:	1875496	DUNCAN PEAK VINEYARDS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7075264707

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7075264200

Email: jmbehmke@cmprlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Jay M Behmke

Address Line 1: 100 B Street, Suite 400

Address Line 4: Santa Rosa, CALIFORNIA 95401

NAME OF SUBMITTER:Jay M. BehmkeSIGNATURE:/jmb-163603/DATE SIGNED:07/16/2014

Total Attachments: 2 source=00326139#page1.tif source=00326139#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005323 FRAME: 0581

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Hubert Lenczowski, an individual, having an address at 4025 Tilden Lane, Lafayette, California 94549, sometimes doing business as Duncan Peak Vineyards ("Assignor"), for valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy whereof are acknowledged, hereby assigns and transfers to Duncan Peak Estate, LLC, a California limited liability company having an address at 1100 Weyburn Drive, Apt. 334, Los Angeles, CA 90024, ("Assignee"), and Assignee hereby accepts:

A. All rights, title and interest held by Assignor in and to the Trademarks identified below, and referred to collectively as the "Trademarks";

Mark	Serial Number	U.S. Reg. Number
[Design]	76-004367	2,499,848
DUNCAN PEAK & Design	75-043581	2,047,379
DUNCAN PEAK	76-004369	2,501,615
DUNCAN PEAK VINEYARDS	74-497689	1,875,496

- B. The goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the Trademarks; and
- C. All rights to damages or profits, due or to become due, accrued or to accrue, arising out of past, present, or future infringement of said Trademarks or injury to said goodwill, together with the right to sue or recover the same in the name of Assignor.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Trademark Assignment as of May 30, 2014.

ASSIGNOR	ASSIGNEE DUNCAN PEAK ESTATE, LLC
Human.	Ву:
Hubert Lenezowski	Yiyang Luo, Manager

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Hubert Lenczowski, an individual, having an address at 4025 Tilden Lane, Lafayette, California 94549, sometimes doing business as Duncan Peak Vineyards ("Assignor"), for valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy whereof are acknowledged, hereby assigns and transfers to Duncan Peak Estate, LLC, a California limited liability company having an address at 1100 Weyburn Drive, Apt. 334, Los Angeles, CA 90024, ("Assignee"), and Assignee hereby accepts:

A. All rights, title and interest held by Assignor in and to the Trademarks identified below, and referred to collectively as the "Trademarks";

Mark	Serial Number	U.S. Reg. Number
[Design]	76-004367	2,499,848
DUNCAN PEAK & Design	75-043581	2,047,379
DUNCAN PEAK	76-004369	2,501,615
DUNCAN PEAK VINEYARDS	74-497689	1,875,496

- B. The goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the Trademarks; and
- C. All rights to damages or profits, due or to become due, accrued or to accrue, arising out of past, present, or future infringement of said Trademarks or injury to said goodwill, together with the right to sue or recover the same in the name of Assignor.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have may 30, 2014.	re executed this Trademark Assignment as of
ASSIGNOR	ASSIGNEE DUNCAN PEAK ESTATE, LLC
Hubert Lenczowski	By: Yiyang Wo Yiyang Luo, Manager

MACINTOSH HD:USERS:ACHEN:DROPBOX:JIANG ZONG-DUNCAN PEAK:DUNCAN ESTATE LLC:TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (00316196-3X9C71C).DOCX

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005323 FRAME: 0583

RECORDED: 07/16/2014